
 

Please sign up for movies in advance and try to be on time, especially when lunch is being served.  

APOLLO 17:  1 hr 45 mins. Relive the mission in an immersive experience. Between 1968 & 1972 
NASA successfully sent 24 men where no human had  been before or since. Mon., April 1. 11AM. 

LEAVE THE WORLD BEHIND: 2 hrs. 21 min. A family’s getaway to a luxurious rental home 
takes a turn when a cyberattack knocks out devices. Tues., April 2. 11am. Meatball subs. 

RAILROAD JOURNEYS: 2 hrs. AUSTRIA & FRANCE. These are train rides that take you to the 
heart of Europe following the scenic routes to each country. Weds., April  3.  

STILL: 1 1/2 hr. Winner of 4 Emmy’s. Michael J. Fox documentary. Fri., April  5. Ice cream 

MARLOWE: 2 hrs. 1930 Los Angeles. A down on his luck detective is hired to find a heiress. Her 
disappearance unearths a bed of lies. Monday, April 8. 11AM. Snacks 

THE IRON CLAW: 2 hrs. Based on a true story. The story of Von Erich brothers, who through 
tragedy & triumph under the shadow of  the domineering father/coach. Tues., April 9. Chix sand. 

RAILROAD JOURNEYS: 1 hrs. Ireland. Weds., April 10. 

NAPOLEAN:2 1/2 hrs. Based on the story of Napolean and his rise to power as well as his rela-
tionship with his wife. Starring Joaquin Phoenix. Thurs., April 11. Tuna sandwich. 

ROUTE 66: 1 1/2 hr.. Uncover the extraordinary lives & achievements of women who overcame 
gender discrimination and segregation to build fulfilling lives & legacies. Fri., April 12. Salad. 

ROUTE 66: 1 1/2 hrs. continued from Friday. Mon., April 15. 11AM.  Snacks 

STRANGERS ON A PLANE 1 hr 45 mins. Alfred Hitchcock. Stay after the movie for a very in-
formative talk by Tim! Please sign up! Tues., April 16. Pizza.  

RAILROAD JOURNEYS: 1 hr. Scotland. Weds., April 17th.  

MY FATHER’S VIOLIN: 2 hrs. Through their shared grief & connection to music, an orphaned 
girl bonds with her emotionally aloof violinist uncle. Thurs., April 18. Soup & rolls. 

TO KILL A TIGER: 2 hrs. When his Hindi daughter survives a harrowing crime, a humble farmer 
embarks on a remarkable pursuit of justice. Fri., April 19. Pasta. 

NOAH: 2 hrs., 20 mins. A man receives a vision about a flood sent by God, he begins building an 
ark large enough boat  for his family & pairs of every animal. Mon., April 22. 11am 

FAR AWAY: 2 hrs. An over-worked woman, leaves Munich & escapes to an island in Croatia, in 
hopes to find peace. Tues., April 23. Cupcakes 

 RAILROAD JOURNEY: 1 hr. Switzerland. Weds., April 24. 

UPGRADED: 1 hr. 45 mins. Ana, an ambitious intern is trying to impress her demanding boss. 
When she is upgraded to 1st class she meets a handsome young man who mistakes her for her 
boss, the white lie sets off a glorious chain of events. Thurs., April 25. Popcorn. 

ROCK MY HEART: 2 hrs. When an adventurous teen with a heart defect bonds with an unruly 
stallion, she trains to compete as an amateur jockey. Fri., April 26. Spanish rice. 

ESC SURPRISE MOVIE AND LUNCH: 2 hrs. Tues., April 30. Please bring in a can good! 
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